Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Release for Certain Trademarks recorded at Reel 2800 and Frame 0242

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
La Financiere du Quebec		06/28/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CryoCath Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	16771 Chemin Ste-Marie	
City:	Kirkland, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9H 5H3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2738322	SURGIFROST
Registration Number:	2977615	FROSTBYTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109149113

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0850

900080629

27.38

19\$ HO

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire
Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP
Address Line 2: 60 State Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua

Signature: /michael j. bevilacqua/

Date: 06/29/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=cryocath termination#page1.tif source=cryocath termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0851

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Cryocath Technologies, Inc. (the "Assignor") assigned and granted to La Financière du Québec (the "Assignee") a security interest in certain trademarks and design patents as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Assets") to secure obligations as defined in the Security Agreement (Hypothec) dated February 11, 2004 between the Assignor and the Assignee; and

WHEREAS Investissement Québec, a legal person constituted pursuant to the Act respecting Investissement Quebec and La Financiere du Quebec (R.S.Q., C.I 16.1), is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee pursuant to decree no. 315-2004 dated March 31, 2004;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Assets listed on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations, design patent applications and registrations as set forth on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, for and on behalf of the Assignee, has caused this instrument to be executed this day:

DATE: June 28, 2007

INV	ESTISSEMENT QUEBEC	
by	White and the second	
	Name: MARC LANGLOIS	
	Title: Directeur régional Ouest d l'île de Montréal	le
	Name:	
	Title:	

Mil#: 1520086.3

Schedule A

Trademarks:

Country	Mark	Filing Date	App.No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	SURGIFROST	Sep 13/01	76/311,921	2,738,322	July 15/03
EP	SURGIFROST	Sep 17/01	002.390.524	2,390,524	Nov 14/02
JP	SURGIFROST	Sep 17/01	2001-83826	4,603,768	Sep 13/02
CA	SURGIFROST	Sep 14/01	1,115,791	605,875	Mar 22/04
JP	FROSTBYTE	Sep 4/03	2003-076525	4,765,248	April 16/04
EP	FROSTBYTE	Aug 29/03	3,333,275	3,333,275	Feb 4/05
US	FROSTBYTE	Aug 29/03	76/541,042	2,977,615	July 26/05
CA	FROSTBYTE	Aug 29/03	1,189,105	N/A	N/A

Design Patents:

Country	Patent	Filing Date	App.No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	Handle for	N/A	29/272,615	N/A	N/A
	medical device				

Mtl#: 1520086.3

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0853